NORTH NORTHAMPTONSHIRE

| Committee | Joint Committee | Item 8 | Page 1 of 2 |
|----------------------|--|----------------------------|----------------|
| Report Originator | Jeremy Rawling, Head of Future Northants Programme Management Office | Fwd Plan Ref No: N/A | |
| Wards Affected | All | 5 th March 2020 | |
| Title | Future Northants Programme Risk Management Strategy | | |

1. PURPOSE OF REPORT

To inform Members of the Risk Management Strategy for the Future Northants Programme

2. BACKGROUND

The Future Northants Programme follows a programme and project management methodology that includes a strategy for the effective analysis and management of risks to delivery of the programme.

This report details the Risk Management Strategy to the North Northamptonshire Joint Committee for their information. The strategy is attached as **Appendix 1**.

3. REPORT

It is recommended good practise to include a Risk Management Strategy in a programme of work of this size and complexity.

The strategy has been subject to discussion and input by both the Design Board and the Leaders' Oversight Board, and is submitted to the Joint Committee for endorsement.

4. FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS

There are no resource implications of this strategy, which is being delivered within agreed resources. Adopting this strategy will remove the likelihood and impact of unmanaged risks materialising, which is a positive impact.

5. LEGAL IMPLICATIONS

There are no legal implications of this strategy.

NORTH NORTHAMPTONSHIRE

| Committee | Joint Committee | Item 8 | Page 2 of 2 |
|-----------|-----------------|-----------|----------------|
|-----------|-----------------|-----------|----------------|

6. **CONCLUSION**

The Joint Committee is requested to endorse the strategy. The strategy will be kept under review.

7. **RECOMMENDATION**

i) Accept and endorse the Future Northants Programme Risk Management Strategy.

Appendix:

Appendix 1 –Risk Management Strategy